admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 269 265 2020-21 0 2022-23 236 83 470000(Four lakh
seventy thousand )

149

2020-21 268 249 2021-22 0 2023-24 237 72 480000(Four lakh
eighty thousand only)

163

2021-22 269 268 2022-23 7 2024-25 213 59 482000(Four lakh
eighty two thousand)

152

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 270 237 2022-23 193 87 673500(Six lakhs
seventy three
thousand five hundred
)

103

2022-23 191 149 2023-24 123 58 695000(Six lakhs
ninety five thousand
only)

64

2023-24 192 177 2024-25 124 57 690000(Six lakh ninety
thousand only)

66

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 810919 (Eight lakh ten thousand nine hundred  nineteen ) 450130 (Forty five lakh one hundred thirty Only) 620120 (Six Lakh twenty thousand one hundred twenty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 5132190 (Fifty one lakh thirty two thousand one hundred ninety
)

4227532 (Forty two lakhs twenty seven thousand five hundred
thirty two only)

3585725 (Thirty five lakh eighty five thousnad seven hundred
twenty five )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

41771000 (Four crore seventeen lakh seventy one thousand) 102385700 (Ten crore twenty three lakhs eighty five thousand
seven hundred only)

109318020 (Ten crore ninety three lakh eighteen thousand
twenty only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1437396000 (One hundred forty three crore seventy three lakh
ninety six thousand )

1487787000 (One hundred forty eight crore seventy seven
lakhs and eighty seven thousand only)

1527796000 (One hundred fifty two crore seventy seven lakh
ninety six thousand only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

148872000 (Fourteen crore eighty eight lakh seventy two
thousand )

13202150 (Thirteen crore twenty lakhs  twenty thousand only) 128513840 (Twelve crore eight five lakhs thirteen thousand
eight hundred forty only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4376917 (Forty three  lakh seventy six thousand nine hundred
seventeen)

1011526 (Ten lakhs eleven thousand five hundred twenty six
only)

1485000 (Fourteen lakhs eighty five thousand only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 7 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 2 2 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 145 154 139

Total no. of Funding Agencies 42 55 68